County: Rappahannock District: Piedmont

NAME OF CLAIMANT

#149 - Pullen, B.O.

Number of Acres: $57\frac{1}{2}$

Location:

Southwest slope of Oven Top Mountain, along Lee Highway, near

Turnbridge.

Roads:

Soil:

Sandy clay, rocky, of only fair depth and fertility, steep slope,

exposure southwest.

rocky. Wooded portion has been cut over for various timber products at different times since tan bark was removed about 30 years ago. Some cutting was done on this tract within the past year. Forest cover is mostly young chestnut oak 2" to 6" DBH with some red oak. History of Tract and condition of timber:

Undergrowth laurel. No merchantable timber.

Improvements: None

Acreage and value of types:

Types	Acreage		Value per acre	Total Value
Slope:	53ੇ	@	\$3.00	\$160.50
Cove:				
Grazing Land:	4	@	20.00	80.00 \$240.50

Cultivated Land:

Orchard:

Minerals:

Value of Land: \$240.00

Value of Improvements: \$

Value of Orchard: \$

Value of Minerals: \$

Value of Timber: \$ 118.00

118.00 \$358.50

Value of Wood: \$

Value per acre for tract: \$ 6.20

Incidental damages arising from the taking of this tract: \$ NONE

Sto. IN- JEN CLERK

	B. O. Pyllen
Claim of	J. V. O GREEN
In the Circu	Country of Country Virginia, No. 149_, At Law. Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Peti- Clifton Cylor et als and 37400 acces.
The State C	Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Wirginia, Peti-
tioner, vs	eafrow agent of and of gor a con.
more or les	s, of land in White County, Virginia, Defendants.
velopment o	gned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and Defined State of Virginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded
upon the fili	ing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit
Court of	County, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this er to said petition and to said notice.
My nan	ne is
My Pos	et Office Address is Spenyville
1 claim	a right, title, estate or interest in a tract or parcel of land within the area sought
	mned, containing aboutacres, on which there are the following
buildings ar	nd improvements:None
This land is	located aboutmiles from DenyuelleVirginia, in
the side	located aboutmiles fromberryuelleVirginia, inMagisterial District of said County.
I claim	the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-
scribed above	ve: (In this space claimant should say whether he is sole owner or joint owner,
he should se	owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner, et out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or
parcel of lar	ad described above).
	Dobe owner (fu simple).
The lane	d owners adjacent to the above described tract or parcel of land are as follows:
North_	andrew Clonk & Jaseph Huffman
South	Lee Highway!
East	B.M. Willist John at Rins
West	Brikett at Rus & Bird in Menife
	ny right, title, estate or interest to this property about the year 1974_in the
10110Wing m	anner:
By de	ed from Wom Meade Fletchurd W. V. Ford, Special
Commu	that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-
I claim	that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-
on is \$_12	I claim that the total value of my right, title, estate or interest,
in and to th	nis tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$_1200
I am th	ne owner ofacres of land adjoining the above described tract or
	nd but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the pro-
posed conde	emnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of \$space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to
this claim v	which claimant desires to make: and if practicable he should also insert here a
description	of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).
Remark	es: I have about 1 acre in Feach Orchant
Church W	
	au Cleand Dame of this land and dame
Cousi	derable funding an Daid property.
Cousi	derable funding an said property.
Lauri.	Continue remarks if necessary on the back).
Witness	Continue remarks if necessary on the back). my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this 3" day
Witness	Continue remarks if necessary on the back). my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this 3" day
Witness of Kun. STATE OF	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). In my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this
Witness of Luncon The und	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). s my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this
Witness of Kun. STATE OF The und the above n	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). If my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this
Witness of Luncon The und the above n and things	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). If my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this
Witness of Kun. STATE OF The und the above n	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). If my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this
Witness of Line STATE OF The und the above n and things	(Continue remarks if necessary on the back). If my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) this

B.O. Pullen CLERK'S OFFICE

FILED IN

#149 - Bennie O, Puller

COUNTY: RAPPAHANNOCK

DISTRICT: PIEDMONT

Acreage Claimed:

Value Calimed:

Location: Southwest slope of Oven Top Mtn. along Lee Highway near Turnbridge.

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: None known.

Soil: Sandy clay--rocky of only fair depth and fertility steep slope--exposure southwest.

History of tract and condition of timber: Small portion cleared along highway very rocky. Wooded portion has been cut over for various timber products at different times since tan bark was removed about 30 years ago. Some cutting was cone on this tract within the past year. Forest cover is mostly young chestnut oak 2" to 6" DBH with some red oak. Undergrowth laurel. No merchantable timber.

Improvements: None.

Value of la	and by Types:		
		Value	Total
Type:	Acreage	Per Acre	Value
Slope	56	\$3.00	\$168.00
FG	4	10.00	40.00
	60		\$208.00
Total value	of land:	\$208.00	
Average val	lue per arre:	3.47	